

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: April 10, 2024

SARATOGA: AMERICA'S TURNING POINT TO HOST FREE ADVANCED SCREENING OF PBS SHOW FEATURING SARATOGA COUNTY

"Saratoga Revolutionary Road Trip" by Emmy nominated producer, host, writer, Darley Newman to air on WMHT this spring

SARATOGA SPRINGS, NY – Saratoga County and Saratoga: America's Turning Point officials invite the public to a free advanced screening of PBS' upcoming Revolutionary Road Trip episode featuring Saratoga County. The event is at **5:30PM on Monday, April 22, 2024**, at Universal Preservation Hall (25 Washington Street, Saratoga Springs). **To attend, please register at www.saratoga250.com.**

Produced by Travels with Darley in coordination with Saratoga: America's Turning Point, Saratoga County Historian and Chair of the Saratoga County 250th Commission Lauren Roberts takes Emmy nominated host, producer, and writer, Darley Newman to fascinating local revolutionary sites and to some of the amazing amenities Saratoga County offers destination travelers during this Saratoga centric episode.

In addition to the Saratoga Battlefield and historic sites, the episode highlights local businesses including Adirondack Trust Co., Caffe Lena, Hatsational, Hattie's, Impressions, Morrisey's, Olde Bryan Inn, Revolutionary Rail, Saratoga Apple, Saratoga Arms, Saratoga Tea & Honey, Stewart's, and Walt & Whitman.

Heading into the nation's 250th anniversary, Saratoga County's Revolutionary Road Trip episode will air in 97% of PBS national markets, including WMHT in the Capital Region, this spring. It will continue to air and stream across multiple services in future years, promoting Saratoga County as a premier heritage tourism destination.

Event Details:

Start Time: 5:30pm, 25-minute episode screening will begin at 6:30pm following brief introductory remarks at 6pm

Location: Universal Preservation Hall 25 Washington Street, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

(more)

ADVANCED SCREENING OF PBS SHOW FEATURING SARATOGA COUNTY Pg 2 of 2 4/10/2024

- Join us for a casual after-work reception.
- Mingle with heritage enthusiasts & Saratoga region hospitality leaders.
- Learn more about the County's Saratoga 250th plans and how it will help revive America's Turning Point with new generations of Americans and visitors from near and far.
- Hear from founding benefactors about the important opportunity to celebrate Saratoga's Revolutionary heritage.
- Register today for this free community event.

Saratoga: America's Turning Point is Saratoga County's official commemoration of the 250th anniversary of the American Revolutionary War, the Battles of Saratoga, and the significant role these battles played in the founding of our country. Guided by the Saratoga County 250th Commission of the Anniversary of the Revolutionary War and supported by the Campaign for Saratoga 250, Saratoga: America's Turning Point's mission is to promote historical preservation, educational enrichment, and heritage tourism surrounding the events of the American Revolution that took place in what is now Saratoga County.

For more information about Saratoga: America's Turning Point please visit www.saratoga250.com.

###

